12/27/19 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

02-02-2000



101255903

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| | | PATENTS ON | LY | |
|--|---------------------------|-----------------------------|---|---|
| | ner of Patents and Tradem | | | document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | е | Conveyance Ty | · — | |
| X New | | X Assignment | Security A | Agreement |
| Resubmission (Document ID# | (Non-Recordation) | License | Change o | f Name |
| Correction of P Reel # Corrective Docu | Frame # | Merger | U.S. Governn Use ONLY by U.S. Govern | nent Agencies) |
| Reel # | Frame # | | epartmental File | Secret File |
| Conveying Party | (ies) | X Mark if additiona | al names of conveying | parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) Stra | ub, Julie | | | 11221999 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Second Party | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) Ben | nstein, Howard | | | 11221999 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party | 100 | | Mark if additional name | es of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) Acu | sphere, Inc. | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) 38 5 | Sidney Street | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a |
| Address (line 2) | | | | separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) Cam | nbridge City | Massachusetts State/Country | 02 | 2139 Zip Code |
| Domestic Repres | sentative Name and I | Addross | for the first Receiving | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| 2/2000 DHGUYEN 00000006 | 6 09433486 | FOR OFFICE USE ONL | Υ | |
| | 40.00 OP | | | |

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ACU 109

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | -1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|---|--|--|
| Corresponde | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | (404) 873-8794 |
| Name [| Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. | | |
| Address (line 1) | Arnall Golden & Gregory | , LLP | |
| Address (line 2) | 2800 One Atlantic Center | | |
| Address (line 3) | 1201 West Peachtree Stre | eet | |
| Address (line 4) | Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pag including any attachments. | ges of the attached conveyance docum | ment # 6 |
| Application N | Number(s) or Patent Num | ber(s) Mark if a | additional numbers attached |
| | | atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | • • • |
| 09433486 | ent Application Number(s) | Patent | t Number(s) |
| 09433480 | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor. | t Application, enter the date the patent application | on was Month Day Year |
| Patent Coope | eration Treaty (PCT) | | |
| | PCT application number | PCT PCT | PCT |
| - | if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned. | PCT PCT | PCT |
| Number of Pr | roperties | Il number of properties involved. # | 1 |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount fo | or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 |
| | f Payment: Enclos | sed X Deposit Account X | |
| Deposit A (Enter for p | ayment by deposit account or if addition | onal fees can be charged to the account.) | |
| | De | posit Account Number: # | 01-2507 |
| | Au | thorization to charge additional fees: | Yes X No |
| Statement an | d Signature | | |
| | | ef, the foregoing information is true a | |
| | I copy is a true copy of the ori d herein. | iginal document. Charges to deposit a | account are authorized, as |
| Kevin W | . King | Keni W. Sun? | Dec. 22, 1999 |
| Name o | of Person Signing | Signature | Date |

ACU 109 20435/35 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

. 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Pa | rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | |
|--------------------|---|--|
| Enter additional C | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| | Chickering, Donald E., III | 11221999 |
| | | |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date |
| <u>.</u> . — | WI 1 C | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | Khattak, Sarwat | 11221999 |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date |
| | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | Randall, Greg | 11221999 |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Receiving Par | ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving pa | rties attached |
| | eceiving Party(ies) | |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Blaces / | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| Name (line 2) | | States, an appointment of a domestic representative |
| Address (line 1) | | is attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Address or | | document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) | | .100iginiloini/ |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| ŕ | City State/Country Zip (| Code |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Nama a s | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| Name (line 2) | | States, an appointment of a |
| Address (line 1) | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must |
| Address #== * | | be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Zi | p Code |
| Application N | umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache | |
| | Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the | |
| Pa | tent Application Number(s) Patent Num | mber(s) |
| 09433486 | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 1 | ACU 109 2 | 0435/35 |

PATENT

REEL: 010511 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

We, Julie Straub of 100 Cambridge Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890, Howard Bernstein of 33A Trowbridge Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, Donald E. Chickering, III of 3 Holly Way, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701, Sarwat Khattak of 98 Pine Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, and Greg Randall of 100 Ledgewood Drive #114, Stoneham, Massachusetts 20180, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Acusphere, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 38 Sidney Street, Cambridge. Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Acusphere, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions. including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Porous Drug Matrices and Methods of Manufacture Thereof" described in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/433,486 filed November 4, 1999, by Julie Straub, Howard Bernstein, Donald E. Chickering, III, Sarwat Khattak, and Greg Randall, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/136,323 filed May 27, 1999, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/158,659 filed October 8, 1999, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and it's territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

982962v1 ACU 109

20435/35

Sarwat Khattak, and Greg Randall

Filed: November 4, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22 day of November, 1999.

Julie Straub

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

Then personally appeared the above named Julie Straub and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me this ______ day of ______, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

MARJORIE H. BAIARDI Notary Public My Commission Expires July 24, 2003

1 "

Sarwat Khattak, and Greg Randall

Filed: November 4, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

| WITNESS my hand and seal this | day of November, 1999 |
|---|---|
| | Heegnoberste |
| | Howard Bernstein |
| County of \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | |
| Then personally appeared the above na the foregoing instrument to be his free act and 1999. | med Howard Bernstein and acknowledged deed, before me this day of |
| | Mayon X. Fmardi |
| My Commission expires: | Notary Public |

MARJORIE H. BAIARDI Notary Public My Commission Expires July 24, 2003

Sarwat Khattak, and Greg Randall

My Commission expires:

Filed: November 4, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22 day of November, 1999.

Donald E. Chickering, III

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

County of Then personally appeared the above named Donald E. Chickering, III and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this day of 1999.

MARJORIE H. BAIARDI Notary Public My Commission Expire July 24, 2003

4

982962v1

1*

ACU 109 20435/35

Sarwat Khattak, and Greg Randall

Filed: November 4, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

| WIINESS my nand and se | eal this <u>««</u> | _ day oi _ | November | , 1999. |
|--|-----------------------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|
| | | Sim | at Khattal i | |
| | | | Sarwat Khattak | |
| Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Then personally appeared foregoing instrument to be his fre , 1999 | _) the above name e act and deed, | | | ledged the |
| | | | Mone X () Pulu | di |
| My Commission expires: | 7/24/03 | | Notary Public | |

MARJORIE H. BAIARDI Notary Public My Commission Expires July 24, 2003

5

982962v1

1"

ACU 109 20435/35

Sarwat Khattak, and Greg Randall Filed: November 4, 1999

My Commission expires: _

ASSIGNMENT

| WITNESS my hand and seal this _ | <u> </u> | November | , 1999. |
|---|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|
| | Freq | Randall Greg Randall | |
| ommonwealth of Massachusetts) | | Ü | |
| Then personally appeared the above oregoing instrument to be his free act and | ve named Greg Ra I deed, before me | andall and acknowle thisd | dged the ay of |
| , 1999. | | a_0 | madi |
| /1. 1/2. | | Notary Public | WILL |

MARJORIE H. BAIARDI Notary Public My Commission Expires July 24, 2003

6

982962v1

RECORDED: 12/27/1999

ACU 109 20435/35